

NūLoop Partners HYBRID General Membership Meeting Tuesday, October 11, 2022, 5:00 – 6:30 PM

Join in Person at the Glass House, 145 Holden St N, Minneapolis, MN 55405 or VIRTUAL Zoom Meeting Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/94123374971?pwd=aVplZlpyL0oxMzFReUFIOE9jUUh4dz09 Meeting ID: 941 2337 4971 Passcode: 424058

MISSION

NūLoop Partners is an evolving private and public forum that organizes to facilitate the continuing transformation of a vital and unique place. Its goal is to lay the foundation and attract investment for future development in the North Loop by knitting together communities and leveraging district assets with a special emphasis on Target Field, Minneapolis Farmers Market, transit and energy.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order Nick Koch, Chair, NūLoop Partners (2 Minutes)
- 2. Welcome from the Glass House Jackson Schwartz, Co-Owner (1 Minute)
- 3. Executive Director Report Shannon Fitzgerald (10 minutes)
- 4. Feature Presentation—Public Safety Update
 - Shane Zahn, Director of Safety Initiatives at the Downtown Improvement District, and
 - Renee Allen, MPD 1st Precinct Crime Prevention Specialist
- 5. Ward 3 Update—City Council Member Michael Rainville (3 minutes) [INVITED]
- 6. Ward 5 Update—City Council Member Jeremiah Ellison (3 minutes) [INVITED]
- 7. Adjournment—Nick Koch, Chair, NūLoop Partners

The next NuLoop Partners General Membership meeting will take place on Tuesday, November 29, at The Glass House and via Zoom